Form PT(1-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN1	IS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Werne⊨ Blattler	Name: Heidi Blattler
	Internal Address: Bachtalen 12
	CH-6340 Baar/Switzerland
Additiona name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/09/2001	Street Address: Bachtalen 12
Assignment Merger	
	City: Baar
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:CH-6340
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
09/770,900	
Additional numbers at	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01
Name: James J. Merrick, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:McCarter & English, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I, Hartford, CT 06103	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	Enclosed
CityPlace I	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Hartford	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>860-275-7005</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1402</u>
Fax Number: 860-724-3397	
Email Address: Imerrick@mccarter.com	Authorized User Name James J. Merrick Esq.
9. Signature: Ames & Asia	August 1, 2005
// Signafure	Date
JAMES J. MERRICK, ESQ. REG. NO. 43,	,801 Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

HARTFORD: 645303.01

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0887

02

Total number of pages including cover

sheel, attachments, and documents:

B2401-US

ASSIGNMENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>Werner Blättler</u>
		(2)
		(3)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) Heidi Blättler
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) Bachtalen 12 6340 Baar , Switzerland
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owner by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(B)	Insert identification of invention,	(a) II S. Application No. 09/770,900
1-2	such as Title, Case Number or Forcien Application Number	Grinding tool, processing machine with a grinding tool, use of a grinding tool and
•	Lotelly Mahaman Manage	for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(P)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
` .	for filed applications	filed;
divisional the A: si transfer re	or reissue applications thereof gnee may deem necessary or	divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letter Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. grees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing of and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
счету у в	concerning this application or y possible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned a	grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in going forward with such interference. grees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the cooperate with the cooperate with the Assignee in grees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the cooperate with the
or het	respecting the invention and imp	grees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him provements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testified.
Patents	 Each of the undersigned he of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of t interest herein assigned, and the 	ereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and an Lean- from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereo the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the at he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflic-
further Office (o	identification which may be not	reby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment and constant of the United States Pater: binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the
unders, gi Assign æ	ned, and shall inure to the	benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns or m
	In unimage whereof executed by cal	ch of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date	09.11.2009 gnature of h	Werner Blättler
	Signature of It	Werner Blättler
(3) D: co	(3) Date Signature of Inventor	
(4) Date Signature of Inventor		
(5) Date Signature of Inventor		
Date Witness		
Date 1	<u>Nou 2004</u> witness	Christian Heusch

\spec\s ssign.frm

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 08/02/2005